FORM PTO-1595 WRP RECOI 02-01-	2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	2231 Jud original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAN 2 2 2001	. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TERENCE MICHAEL HART
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address: 16 Woodsgate Way, Pembury, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN2
3. Nature of conveyance:	4NJ, UNITED KINGDOM
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/130,273	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ YesXX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert H. Bachman 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	₩ Enclosed
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201, New Haven, CT 06510-2802	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Andress:8	3. Deposit account number: 02-0184
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/31/2001 DBYRNE 00000221 29130273 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert H. Bachman January 18, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Meil decomments to be presented with provinced cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN D. BENNETT, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a residence at 5 Lower Sands, Dymchurch, Kent, TN29 ONE, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TERENCE MICHAEL HART, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a residence at 16 Woodsgate Way, Pembury, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN2 4NJ, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), his successors, assigns and legal representatives, a one-half interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application for United States Letters Patent,

U.S. Design Patent Application SN 29/130,273 for IMPROVEMENTS IN CURLING DEVICES, By John D. Bennett, Filed September 29, 2000 Attorney's Docket No.: 00-605

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the

PATENT REEL: 011469 FRAME: 0953

undersigned, and that full right to covey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

JOHN D. BENNETT

Date 4-1-01

2

PATENT **REEL: 011469 FRAME: 0954**